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Coach (Years Coached) App. Won Lost Pctt. CH 2nd 3rd 4th T5th T7th
Alabama

Tilden Campbell (1950) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Barry Shollenberger (1983) 1 3 2 .600 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jim Wells (1996, 97, 99) 3 7 6 538 0 1 1 0 1 0
Arizona

Frank Sancet (1954, 55, 56, 58, 59, 60, 63, 66, 70) 9 17 18 486 0 3 1 1 2 2
Jerry Kindall (1976, 79, 80, 85, 86) 5 15 7 682 3 0 0 0 1 1
Andy Lopez (2004, 12) 2 6 2 750 1 0 0 0 1 0
Jay Johnson (2016, 21) 2 5 5 500 0 1 0 0 0 1
Arizona St.

Bobby Winkles (1964, 65, 67, 69) 4 16 5 762 3 0 0 0 1 0
Jim Brock (1972, 73, 75, 76, 77, 78, 81, 83, 84, 87, 88, 93, 94) 13 36 24 600 2 4 4 1 0 2
Pat Murphy (1998, 2005, 07, 09) 4 9 7 563 0 1 2 0 1 0
Tim Esmay (2010) 1 0 2 000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Arkansas

Norm DeBriyn (1979, 85, 87, 89) 4 7 8 467 0 1 1 0 2 0
Dave Van Horn (2004, 09, 12, 15, 18, 19, 22) 7 1 14 440 0 1 3 0 0 3
Auburn

Paul Nix (1967, 76) 2 2 4 333 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hal Baird (1994, 97) 2 1 4 200 0 0 0 1 1
Butch Thompson (2019, 22) 2 1 4 200 0 0 0 0 1 1
Baylor

Mickey Sullivan (1977, 78) 2 0 4 000 0 0 0 0 0 2
Steve Smith (2005) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
Boston College

John Tempoe (1953) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0
Ed Pelligrini (60, 61, 67) 3 4 6 400 0 0 1 2 0
Bradley

Leo Schrall (1950, 56) 2 2 4 333 0 0 1 0 0 1
BYU

Glen Tuckett (1968, 71) 2 1 4 200 0 0 0 0 1 1
California

Clint Evans (1947) 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0 0
George Wolfman (1957) 1 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bob Milano (1980, 88, 92) 3 3 6 333 0 0 1 0 0 2
David Esquer (2011) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cal St. Fullerton

Augie Garrido (1975, 79, 82, 84, 92, 94, 95) 7 2 10 667 3 1 1 0 0 2
Larry Cochell (1988, 90) 2 2 4 333 0 0 1 0 0 1
George Horton (1999, 01, 03, 04, 06, 07) 6 12 1 522 1 0 3 0 1 1
Dave Serrano (2009) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rick Vanderhook (2015, 17) 2 0 4 .000 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cal St. L.A.

Jack Deutsch (1977) 1 2 2 500 0 0 0 1 0 0
Citadel

Chal Port (1990) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Clemson

Bill Wilhelm (1958, 59, 76, 77, 80, 91) 6 4 12 250 0 0 0 0 4 2
Jack Leggett (1995, 96, 00, 02, 06, 10) 6 8 12 400 0 0 3 0 2 1
Coastal Caro.

Gary Gilmore (2016) 1 6 2 750 1 0 0 0 0 0
Colgate

Red O’'Hora (1955) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Colorado St.

Mark Duncan (1950) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Creighton

Jim Hendry (1991) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
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Dartmouth

Tony Lupien (1970) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Delaware

Bob Hannah (1970) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Duke

Jack Coombs (1952) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ace Parker (1953, 61) 2 2 4 333 0 0 0 0 2 0
Eastern Mich.

Ron Oestrike (1975, 76) 2 4 4 500 0 1 0 0 1 0
Florida

Joe Amold (1988, 91) 2 3 4 429 0 0 1 0 1 0
Andy Lopez (1996, 98) 2 2 4 333 0 0 1 0 0 1
Pat McMahon (2005) 1 3 3 500 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kevin O'Sullivan (2010, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 18, 23, 24) 9 19 17 528 1 2 3 0 0 3
Florida St.

Dan Litwhiler (1957, 62, 63) 3 3 6 333 0 0 0 1 1 1
Fred Hatfield (1965) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Stallings (1970) 1 4 2 667 0 1 0 0 0 0
Woody Woodward (1975) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mike Martin (1980, 86, 87, 89, 91, 92, 94, 95, 96, 98, 99, 00, 08, 10, 12, 17, 19) 17 22 34 392 0 2 3 0 8 4
Link Jarrett (2024) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
Fresno St.

Pete Beiden (1959) 1 3 2 600 0 0 1 0 0 0
Bob Bennett (1988, 91) 2 1 4 200 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mike Batesole (2008) 1 5 2 714 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ga. Southern

Ron Polk (1973) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Stallings (1990) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Georgia

Steve Webber (1987, 90) 2 4 3 571 1 0 0 0 0 1
Ron Polk (2001) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
David Perno (2004, 06, 08) 3 6 6 .500 0 1 1 0 0 1
Georgia Tech

Danny Hall (1994, 02, 06) 3 4 5 444 0 1 0 0 1 1
Harvard

Loyal Park (1968, 71, 73, 74) 4 1 8 11 0 0 0 0 1 3
Hawaii

Les Murakami (1980) 1 3 2 600 0 1 0 0 0 0
Holy Cross

Jack Barry (1952, 58) 2 8 3 T27 1 0 1 0 0 0
Albert Riopel (1962, 63) 2 1 4 200 0 0 0 0 1 1
Houston

Lovette Hill (1953, 67) 2 3 4 429 0 1 0 0 0 1
Indiana

Tracy Smith (2013) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Indiana St.

Bob Warn (1986) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
lowa

Duane Banks (1972) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
lowa St.

Cap Timm (1957, 70) 2 3 4 429 0 0 1 0 1 0
Ithaca

Bucky Freeman (1962) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
James Madison

Brad Babcock (1983) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kansas

Dave Bingham (1993) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kent St.

Scott Stricklin (2012) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kentucky

Nick Mingione (2024) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
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Lafayette

Charlie Gelbert (1953, 54, 58, 65). 4 3 8§ 273 0 0 1 0 0 3
La.-Lafayette

Tony Robichaux (2000) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
Long Beach St.

Dave Snow (1989, 91, 93, 98) 4 6 8 429 0 0 2 0 1 1
Louisville

Dan McDonnell (2007, 13, 14, 17, 19) 5 4 10 286 0 0 1 0 2 2
Loyola Marymount

Dave Snow (1986) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1

LSU

Skip Bertman (1986, 87, 89, 90, 91, 93, 94, 96, 97, 98, 00) 1" 29 13 690 5 0 3 1 1 1
Smoke Laval (2003, 04) 2 0 4 000 0 0 0 0 0 2
Paul Mainieri (2008, 09, 13, 15, 17) 5 1 10 524 1 1 0 0 2 1
Jay Johnson (2023) 1 6 2 750 1 0 0 0 0 0
Maine

John Butterfield (1964) 1 3 2 600 0 0 1 0 0 0
John Winkin (1976, 81, 82, 83, 84, 86) 6 4 12 250 0 0 1 1 0 4
Massachusetts

Dick Bergquist (1954, 69) 2 2 4 333 0 0 0 0 2 0
Miami (FL)

Ron Fraser (1974, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 84, 85, 86, 88, 89, 92) 12 26 21 553 2 1 3 1 4 1
Jim Morris (1994, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 01, 03, 04, 06, 08, 15, 16) 13 22 21 512 2 1 2 0 7 1
Michigan

Ray Fisher (1953) 1 4 1 .800 1 0 0 0 0 0
Don Lund (1962) 1 4 1 .800 1 0 0 0 0 0
Moby Benedict (1978) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bud Middaugh (1980, 81, 83, 84) 4 3 8 273 0 0 1 0 1 2
Erik Bakich 92019) 1 4 2 667 1 0 0 0 0
Michigan St.

John Kobs (1954) 1 3 2 600 0 0 1 0 0 0
Minnesota

Dick Siebert (1956, 60, 64, 73, 77) 5 17 7 708 3 0 1 0 1 0
Ole Miss

Tom Swayze (1956, 64, 69) 3 3 6 333 0 0 1 0 1 1
Jake Gibbs (1972) 1 0 2 000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mke Bianco (2014, 22) 2 7 3 700 1 0 1 0 0 0
Mississippi St.

Paul Gregory (1971) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ron Polk (1979, 81, 85, 90, 97, 2007) 6 6 12 333 0 0 1 0 4 1
Pat McMahon (1998) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
John Cohen (2013) 1 3 2 600 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gary Henderson (2018) 1 2 2 .500 0 0 1 0 0 0
Chris Lemonis (2019, 21) 2 6 4 600 1 0 0 0 1 0
Missouri

Hi Simmons (1952, 54, 58, 62, 63, 64) 6 18 1" 621 1 3 1 0 0 1
Missouri St.

Keith Guttin (2003) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nebraska

Dave Van Horn (2001, 02) 2 0 4 000 0 0 0 0 0 2
Mike Anderson (2005) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
New Hampshire

Hank Swasey (1956) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
New Orleans

Ron Maestri (1984) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
North Carolina

Walt Rabb (1960, 66) 2 0 4 000 0 0 0 0 0 2
Mike Roberts (1978, 89) 2 2 4 333 0 0 1 0 0 1
Mike Fox (2006, 07, 08, 09, 11, 13, 18) 7 16 15 516 0 2 2 0 3 0
Scott Forbes (2024) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
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NC State

Sam Esposito (1968) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
Elliot Avent (2013, 21, 24) 3 3 5 375 0 0 1 0 1 1
Northeastern

John Connelly (1966) 1 0 2 000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Northern Colo.

Pete Butler (1952, 53, 55, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62) 9 2 18 100 0 0 0 0 2 7
Tom Petroff (1974) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Notre Dame

Jake Kline (1957) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
Paul Mainieri (2002) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Link Jarrett (2022) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
NYU

Bill McCarthy (1956) 1 0 2 000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Larry Geracioti (1969) 1 3 2 600 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ohio

Robert Wren (1970) 1 2 2 500 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ohio St.

Marty Karow (1951, 65, 66, 67) 4 9 7 563 1 1 0 0 0 2
Oklahoma

Jack Baer (1951) 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0 0
Enos Semore (1972, 73, 74, 75, 76) 5 5 10 333 0 0 0 1 3 1
Larry Cochell (1992, 94, 95) 3 5 4 556 1 0 0 0 1 1
Sunny Golloway (2010) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Skip Johnson (2022) 1 3 2 600 0 1 0 0 0 0
Oklahoma St.

Toby Greene (1954, 55, 59, 60, 61) 5 15 9 625 1 1 2 1 0 0
Chet Bryan (1966, 67, 68) 3 4 6 400 0 1 0 0 1 1
Gary Ward (1981, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 90, 93, 96) 10 19 19 500 0 3 2 1 3 1
Tom Holliday (1999) 1 0 2 000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Josh Holliday (2016) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
Oral Roberts

Larry Cochell (1978) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Folmar (2023) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Oregon

Don Kirsch (1954) 1 0 2 000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Oregon St.

Ralph Coleman (1952) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Pat Casey (2005, 06, 07, 13, 17, 18) 6 21 10 677 3 0 2 0 0 1
Penn St.

Joe Bedenk (1952, 57, 59) 3 7 6 538 0 1 1 1 0 0
Chuck Medlar (1963, 73) 2 1 4 200 0 0 0 0 1 1
Pepperdine

Dave Gorrie (1979) 1 3 2 600 0 0 1 0 0 0
Andy Lopez (1992) 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0 0
Princeton

Emerson Dickman (1951) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rice

Wayne Graham (1997, 99, 02, 03, 06, 07, 08) 7 10 13 435 1 0 2 0 1 3
Rider

Tom Petroff (1967) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rollins

Joe Justice (1954) 1 3 2 600 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rutgers

George Case (1950) 1 3 2 .600 0 0 1 0 0 0
Saint Louis

Roy Lee (1965) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
San Jose St.

Sam Piraro (2000) 1 0 2 000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Santa Clara

Paddy Cottrell (1962) 1 4 2 667 0 1 0 0 0 0
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Seton Hall

Owen Carroll (1964, 71) 2 1 4 200 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mike Sheppard (1974, 75) 2 1 4 200 0 0 0 0 1 1
South Carolina

Bobby Richardson (1975) 1 4 2 667 0 1 0 0 0 0
June Raines (1977, 81, 82, 85) 4 5 8 385 0 1 0 1 0 2
Ray Tanner (2002, 03, 04, 10, 11, 12) 6 23 10 697 2 2 1 0 1 0
Southern California

Sam Barry (1948, 49) 2 3 3 500 1 0 1 0 0 0
Rod Dedeaux (1951, 55, 58, 60, 61, 63, 64, 66, 68, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 78) 15 60 16 789 10 1 2 1 0 1
Mike Gillespie (1995, 98, 00, 01) 4 1 7 61 1 1 0 0 2 0
Southern Il

Joe Lutz (1968, 69) 2 3 4 429 0 1 0 0 0 1
Richard Itchy Jones (1971, 74, 77) 3 9 6 600 0 1 2 0 0 0
Southern Miss.

Corky Palmer (2009) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Springfield

Archie Allen (1951, 55) 2 1 4 200 0 0 0 0 1 1
St. John’s (NY)

Frank McGuire (1949) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jack Kaiser (1960, 66, 68) 3 5 6 455 0 0 1 1 1 0
Joe Russo (1978, 80) 2 1 4 200 0 0 0 0 1 1
Stanford

Everett Dean (1953) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dutch Fehring (1967) 1 3 2 600 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mark Marquess (1982, 83, 85, 87, 88, 90, 95, 97, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03, 08) 14 36 25 590 2 3 5 0 4 0
David Esquer (2021, 22, 23) 3 1 6 143 0 0 0 0 1 2
Stony Brook

Matt Senk (2012) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Syracuse

Ted Kleinhans (1961) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
TCU

Jim Schlossnagle (2010, 14, 15, 16, 17) 5 1" 10 524 0 0 4 0 1 0
Kirk Saarloos (2023) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
Temple

Skip Wilson (1972, 77) 2 2 4 333 0 0 1 0 0 1
Tennessee

S.W. Anderson (1951) 1 4 2 667 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rod Delmonico (1995, 01, 05) 3 4 6 400 0 0 2 0 0 1
Tony Vitello (2021, 23, 24) 3 6 5 545 1 0 0 0 1 1
Texas

Bibb Falk (1949, 50, 52, 53, 57, 61, 62, 63, 65, 66) 10 20 17 541 2 1 2 0 3 2
Cliff Gustafson (1968, 69, 70, 72, 73, 74, 75, 79, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 87, 89, 92, 93) 17 4 30 5% 2 3 7 3 2 0
Augie Garrido (2000, 02, 03, 04, 05, 09, 11, 14) 8 2 12 636 2 2 2 0 0 2
David Pierce (2018, 21, 22) 3 3 6 333 0 0 1 0 0 2
Texas A&M

Beau Bell (1951) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tom Chandler (1964) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mark Johnson (1993, 99) 2 1 4 200 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rob Childress (2011, 17) 2 0 4 000 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jim Schlossnagle (2022, 24) 2 6 4 600 0 1 1 0 0 0
Texas Tech

Tim Tadlock (2014, 16, 18, 19) 4 4 8 333 0 0 1 0 2 1
Tufts

John Ricker (1950) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tulane

Rick Jones (2001, 05) 2 2 4 333 0 0 0 0 2 0
Tulsa

Gene Shell (1969, 71) 2 6 4 600 0 1 1 0 0 0
UCLA

Art Reichle (1969) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Gary Adams (1997) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1

John Savage (2010, 12, 13) 9 5 643 1 1 0 0 1 0
UC Irvine

Dave Serrano (2007) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mike Gillespie (2014) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
UC Santa Barbara

Andrew Checketts (2016) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
UConn

J.0. Christian (1957, 59) 2 1 4 200 0 0 0 0 1 1

Larry Panciera (1965, 72, 79) 3 2 6 .250 0 0 0 0 2 1

Utah

Pete Carlson (1951) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
UTRGV

Al Ogletree (1971) 1 2 2 500 0 0 0 1 0 0
Vanderbilt

Tim Corbin (2011, 14, 15, 19, 21) 5 20 10 667 2 2 1 0 0 0
Virginia

Brian O’Connor (2009, 11, 14, 15, 21, 23, 24) 7 13 14 481 1 1 1 0 2 2
Wake Forest

Taylor Sanford (1949, 55) 2 7 3 .700 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tim Walter (2023) 1 2 2 500 0 0 1 0 0 0
Washington

Lindsay Meggs (2018) 1 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1

Washington St.

Arthur Bailey (1950, 56) 2 3 4 429 0 1 0 0 0 1

Bobo Brayton (1965, 76) 2 3 4 429 0 0 1 0 1 0
Western Mich.

Charlie Maher (1952, 55, 58, 59, 61, 63) 6 9 12 429 0 1 2 0 2 1

Wichita St.

Gene Stephenson (1982, 88, 89, 91, 92, 93, 96) 7 16 1 593 1 3 1 0 0 2
Wisconsin

Arthur Mansfield (1950) 1 2 2 500 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wyoming

Bud Daniel (1956) 1 1 2 333 0 0 0 0 1 0
Yale

Ethan Allen (1947, 48) 2 1 4 200 0 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 600 1104 1104 500 77 77 127 23 148 148
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ALL-TIME COACHING RECORDS — ALPHABETICAL

(1947-2024)

Coach School Years App. Won Lost Pct.
Gary Adams UCLA 1997 1 0 2 .000
Archie Allen Springfield 1951, 55 2 1 4 200
Ethan Allen Yale 1947, 48 2 1 4 200
Mike Anderson Nebraska 2005 1 1 2 333
S.W. Anderson Tennessee 1951 1 4 2 667
Joe Arnold Florida 1988, 91 2 3 4 429
Elliot Avent North Carolina St. 2013, 21,24 3 3 5 375
Brad Babcock James Madison 1983 1 0 2 .000
Jack Baer Oklahoma 1951 1 4 0 1.000
Erik Bakich Michigan 2019 1 4 2 667
Mike Batesole Fresno St. 2008 1 5 2 7114
Arthur Bailey Washington St. 1950, 56 2 3 4 429
Hal Baird Auburn 1994, 97 2 1 4 200
Duane Banks lowa 1972 1 0 2 .000
Jack Barry Holy Cross 1952, 58 2 8 3 127
Sam Barry Southern California 1948, 49 2 3 3 500
Joe Bedenk Penn St. 1952, 57, 59 3 7 6 538
Pete Beiden Fresno St. 1959 1 3 2 600
Beau Bell Texas A&M 1951 1 1 2 333
Moby Benedict Michigan 1978 1 1 2 333
Bob Bennett Fresno St. 1988, 91 2 1 4 200
Dick Bergquist Massachusetts 1954, 69 2 2 4 333
Skip Bertman LSU 1986, 87, 89, 90, 91, 93, 94, 96, 97, 98, 2000 11 29 13 690
Mike Bianco Ole Miss 2014, 22 2 7 3 .700
Dave Bingham Kansas 1993 1 0 2 .000
Bobo Brayton Washington St. 1965, 76 2 3 4 429
Jim Brock Arizona St. 1972, 73, 75,76, 77, 78, 81, 83, 84, 87, 88, 93, 94 13 36 24 600
Chet Bryan Oklahoma St. 1966, 67, 68 3 4 6 400
Pete Butler Northern Colo. 1952, 53, 55, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62 9 2 18 100
John Butterfield Maine 1964 1 3 2 600
Tilden Campbell Alabama 1950 1 1 2 333
Pete Carlson Utah 1951 1 2 2 500
Owen Carroll Seton Hall 1964, 71 2 1 4 200
George Case Rutgers 1950 1 3 2 600
Pat Casey Oregon St. 2005, 06, 07, 13,17, 18 6 21 10 877
Tom Chandler Texas A&M 1964 1 0 2 .000
Andrew Checketts UC Santa Barbara 2016 1 1 2 333
Rob Childress Texas A&M 2011, 17 2 0 4 .000
J.0. Christian Connecticut 1957, 59 2 1 4 200
Larry Cochell Oral Roberts 1978 1 1 2 333
Larry Cochell Cal St. Fullerton 1988, 90 2 2 4 333
Larry Cochell Oklahoma 1992, 94, 95 3 5 4 .556
Cochell Total 6 8 10 444
John Cohen Mississippi St. 2013 1 3 2 600
Ralph Coleman Oregon St. 1952 1 0 2 .000
John Connelly Northeastern 1966 1 0 2 .000
Jack Coombs Duke 1952 1 1 2 333
Tim Corbin Vanderbilt 2011, 14, 15,19, 21 5 20 10 667
Paddy Cottrell Santa Clara 1962 1 4 2 667
Bud Daniel Wyoming 1956 1 1 2 333
Everett Dean Stanford 1953 1 1 2 333
Norm DeBriyn Arkansas 1979, 85, 87, 89 4 7 8 467
Rod Dedeaux Southern California 1951,55,58,60,61,63,64,66,68,70,71,72,73,74,78 15 60 16 789
Rod Delmonico Tennessee 1995, 2001, 05 3 4 6 400
Jack Deutsch Cal St. LA. 1977 1 2 2 500
Emerson Dickman Princeton 1951 1 0 2 .000
Mark Duncan Colorado St. 1950 1 0 2 .000
Tim Esmay Arizona St. 2010 1 0 2 .000
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Sam Esposito North Carolina St. 1968 1 2 2 500
David Esquer California 201 1 1 2 333
David Esquer Stanford 2021, 22, 23 3 1 6 143
Esquer Total 4 2 8 .200
Clint Evans California 1947 1 2 0 1.000
Bibb Falk Texas 1949, 50, 52, 53, 57, 61, 62, 63, 65, 66 10 20 17 541
Dutch Fehring Stanford 1967 1 3 2 .600
Ray Fisher Michigan 1953 1 4 1 .800
Scott Forbes North Carolina 2024 1 1 2 333
Mike Fox North Carolina 2006, 07, 08, 09, 11, 13,18 7 16 15 516
Ron Fraser Miami (FL) 1974, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 84, 85, 86, 88, 89, 92 12 26 21 553
Bucky Freeman Ithaca 1962 1 1 2 333
Ryan Folmar Oral Roberts 2023 1 1 2 333
Augie Garrido Cal St. Fullerton 1975, 79, 82, 84, 92, 94, 95 7 20 10 667
Augie Garrido Texas 2000, 02, 03, 04, 05, 09, 11, 14 8 21 12 636
Garrido Total 15 M 22 .651
Charlie Gelbert Lafayette 1953, 54, 58, 65 4 3 8 273
Larry Geracioti New York U. 1969 1 3 2 .600
Jake Gibbs Ole Miss 1972 1 0 2 .000
Mike Gillespie Southern California 1995, 98, 2000, 01 4 11 7 611
Mike Gillespie UC Irvine 2014 1 1 2 333
Gillespie Total 5 12 9 571
Gary Gilmore Coastal Caro. 2016 1 6 2 750
Sunny Golloway Oklahoma 2010 1 1 2 333
Dave Gorrie Pepperdine 1979 1 3 2 600
Wayne Graham Rice 1997, 99, 2002, 03, 06, 07, 08 7 10 13 435
Toby Greene Oklahoma St. 1954, 55, 59, 60, 61 5 15 9 625
Paul Gregory Mississippi St. 1971 1 0 2 .000
Cliff Gustafson Texas 1968,69,70,72,73,74,75,79,81,82,83,84,85,87,89,92,93 17 44 30 595
Keith Guttin Missouri St. 2003 1 0 2 .000
Danny Hall Georgia Tech 1994, 2002, 06 3] 4 5) 444
Bob Hannah Delaware 1970 1 0 2 .000
Fred Hatfield Florida St. 1965 1 1 2 333
Gary Henderson Mississippi St. 2018 1 2 2 500
Jim Hendry Creighton 1991 1 2 2 500
Lovette Hill Houston 1953, 67 2 3 4 429
Josh Holliday Oklahoma St. 2016 1 2 2 500
Tom Holliday Oklahoma St. 1999 1 0 2 .000
George Horton Cal St. Fullerton 1999, 2001, 03, 04, 06, 07 6 12 11 522
Link Jarrett Notre Dame 2022 1 1 2 333
Link Jarrett Florida St. 2024 1 2 2 .500
Jarrett Total 2 3 4 429
Jay Johnson Arizona 2016, 2021 2 5 5 500
Jay Johnson LSU 2023 1 6 2 750
Johnson Total 3 11 7 .611
Mark Johnson Texas A&M 1993, 99 2 1 4 200
Skip Johnson Oklahoma 2022 1 3 2 600
Richard “Itchy” Jones Southern IIl. 1971, 74,77 3] 9 6 600
Rick Jones Tulane 2001, 05 2 2 4 333
Joe Justice Rollins 1954 1 3 2 .600
Jack Kaiser St. John's (NY) 1960, 66, 68 3 5 6 455
Marty Karow Ohio St. 1951, 65, 66, 67 4 9 7 563
Jerry Kindall Arizona 1976, 79, 80, 85, 86 5 15 7 682
Don Kirsch Oregon 1954 1 0 2 .000
Ted Kleinhans Syracuse 1961 1 2 2 500
Jake Kline Notre Dame 1957 1 2 2 500
John Kobs Michigan St. 1954 1 3 2 .600
Smoke Laval LSU 2003, 04 2 0 4 .000
Roy Lee Saint Louis 1965 1 2 2 .500
Jack Leggett Clemson 1995, 96, 2000, 02, 06, 10 6 8 12 400
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Chris Lemonis Mississippi St. 2019, 21 2 6 4 600
Dan Litwhiler Florida St. 1957, 62, 63 3 3 6 333
Andy Lopez Pepperdine 1992 1 4 0 1.000
Andy Lopez Florida 1996, 98 2 2 4 333
Andy Lopez Arizona 2004, 12 2 6 2 .750
Lopez Total 5 12 6 667
Don Lund Michigan 1962 1 4 1 800
Tony Lupien Dartmouth 1970 1 1 2 333
Joe Lutz Southern IIl. 1968, 69 2 3] 4 429
Ron Maestri New Orleans 1984 1 1 2 333
Charlie Maher Western Mich. 1952, 55, 58, 59, 61, 63 6 9 12 429
Paul Mainieri Notre Dame 2002 1 1 2 333
Paul Mainieri LSU 2008, 09, 13, 15, 17 5 1 10 524
Mainieri Total 6 12 12 .500
Arthur Mansfield Wisconsin 1950 1 2 2 500
Mark Marquess Stanford 1982, 83, 85, 87, 88, 90, 95, 97, 99, 2000, 01, 02, 03, 08 14 36 25 590
Mike Martin Florida St. 1983%, 86, 87, 89, 91, 92, 94, 95, 96, 98, 99, 2000, 08, 10, 12, 17, 17 22 34 393
Bill McCarthy New York U. 1956 1 0 2 .000
Dan McDonnell Louisville 2007, 13, 14,17, 19 5 4 10 286
Frank McGuire St. John's (NY) 1949 1 0 2 .000
Pat McMahon Mississippi St. 1998 1 1 2 333
Pat McMahon Florida 2005 1 3 3 500
Chuck Medlar Penn St. 1963, 73 2 1 4 200
Lindsay Meggs Washington 2018 1 0 2 .000
Bud Middaugh Michigan 1980, 81, 83, 84 4 3 8 273
Bob Milano California 1980, 88, 92 3 3 6 333
Nick Mingione Kentucky 2024 1 1 2 333
Jim Morris Miami (FL) 1994, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 2001, 03, 04, 06, 08, 15, 16 13 22 21 512
Les Murakami Hawaii 1980 1 3 2 600
Pat Murphy Arizona St. 1998, 2005, 07, 09 4 9 7 563
Paul Nix Auburn 1967, 76 2 2 4 333
Ron Oestrike Eastern Mich. 1975, 76 2 4 4 500
Brian O’Connor Virginia 2009, 11, 14, 15, 21, 23, 24 7 13 14 481
Red O'Hora Colgate 1955 1 1 2 333
Kevin O'Sullivan Florida 2010, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 18, 23, 24 9 19 17 528
Al Ogletree Tex.-Pan American 1971 1 2 2 500
Corky Palmer Southern Miss. 2009 1 0 2 .000
Larry Panciera Connecticut 1965, 72, 79 3 2 6 250
Loyal Park Harvard 1968, 71,73, 74 4 1 8 A1
Ace Parker Duke 1953, 61 2 2 4 333
Ed Pelligrini Boston College 1960, 61, 67 3 4 6 400
David Perno Georgia 2004, 06, 08 3 6 6 500
Tom Petroff Rider 1967 1 1 2 333
Tom Petroff Northern Colo. 1974 1 1 2 333
Petroff Total 2 2 4 .333
David Pierce Texas 2018, 21,22 3 3 6 333
Sam Piraro San Jose St. 2000 1 0 2 .000
Ron Polk Ga. Southern 1973 1 1 2 333
Ron Polk Georgia 2001 1 0 2 .000
Ron Polk Mississippi St. 1979, 81, 85, 90, 97, 2007 6 6 12 333
Polk Total 8 7 16 .304
Chal Port Citadel 1990 1 1 2 333
Walt Rabb North Carolina 1960, 66 2 0 4 .000
June Raines South Carolina 1977, 81, 82, 85 4 5 8 .385
Art Reichle UCLA 1969 1 0 2 .000
Bobby Richardson South Carolina 1975 1 4 2 667
John Ricker Tufts 1950 1 1 2 333
Albert Riopel Holy Cross 1962, 63 2 1 4 200
Mike Roberts North Carolina 1978, 89 2 2 4 333
Tony Robichaux La.-Lafayette 2000 1 2 2 500
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Coach

Joe Russo

Kirk Saarloos
Frank Sancet
Taylor Sanford
John Savage

Jim Schlossnagle
Jim Schlossnagle

Schlossnagle Total

Leo Schrall
Enos Semore
Matt Senk
Dave Serrano
Dave Serrano

Serrano Total

Gene Shell

Mike Sheppard
Barry Shollenberger
Dick Siebert

Hi Simmons

Steve Smith

Tracy Smith

Dave Snow

Dave Snow

Snow Total

Jack Stallings
Jack Stallings

Stallings Total

Gene Stephenson
Scott Stricklin
Mickey Sullivan
Hank Swasey
Tom Swayze
Tim Tadlock

Ray Tanner
John Tempoe
Butch Thompson
Cap Timm

Glen Tuckett
Rick Vanderhook
Dave Van Horn
Dave Van Horn

Van Horn Total

Tony Vitello

Tim Walter

Gary Ward

Bob Warn

Steve Webber
Jim Wells

Bill Wilhelm

Skip Wilson
John Winkin
Bobby Winkles
George Wolfman
Woody Woodward
Robert Wren

School

St. John's (NY)
TCU

Arizona

Wake Forest
UCLA

TCU

Texas A&M

Bradley
Oklahoma
Stony Brook
UC Irvine

Cal St. Fullerton

Tulsa

Seton Hall
Alabama
Minnesota
Missouri

Baylor

Indiana

Loyola Marymount
Long Beach St.

Florida St.
Ga. Southern

Wichita St.

Kent St.

Baylor

New Hampshire
Ole Miss

Texas Tech
South Carolina
Boston College
Auburn

lowa St.

BYU

Cal St. Fullerton
Nebraska
Arkansas

Tennessee
Wake Forest
Oklahoma St.
Indiana St.
Georgia
Alabama
Clemson
Temple
Maine
Arizona St.
California
Florida St.
Ohio

Years

1978, 80
2023

1954, 55, 56, 58, 59, 60, 63, 66, 70

1949, 55

2010, 12,13

2010, 14, 15, 16, 17
2022, 24

1950, 56

1972, 73,74, 75, 76
2012

2007

2009

1969, 71

1974, 75

1983
1956, 60, 64, 73, 77
1952, 54, 58, 62, 63, 64
2005

2013

1986

1989, 91, 93, 98

1970
1990

1982, 88, 89, 91, 92, 93, 96
2012

1977,78

1956

1956, 64, 69
2014, 16, 18, 19

2002, 03, 04, 10, 11,12
1953

2019, 22

1957, 70

1968, 71

2015, 17

2001, 02

2004, 09, 12, 15, 18, 19, 22

2021, 23, 24
2023

1981, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 90, 93, 96

1986

1987, 90

1996, 97, 99

1958, 59, 76, 77, 80, 91
1972, 77

1976, 81, 82, 83, 84, 86
1964, 65, 67, 69

1957

1975

1970

N

1
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17
7
9
"
6
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COACHING LEADERS BY CATEGORY

APPEARANCES TiTEes

No. Coach, School(s)
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Cliff Gustafson, Texas

Mike Martin, Florida St.

Rod Dedeaux, Southern California

Augie Garrido, Cal St. Fullerton (7), Texas (8)
Mark Marquess, Stanford

Jim Brock, Arizona St.

Jim Morris, Miami (FL)

Ron Fraser, Miami (FL)

Skip Bertman, LSU

Bibb Falk, Texas

Gary Ward, Oklahoma St.

Pete Butler, Northern Colo.

Frank Sancet, Arizona

Kevin O’'Sullivan, Florida

Dave Van Horn, Nebraska (2), Arkansas (7)
Ron Polk, Ga. Southern (1), Mississippi St. (6), Georgia (1)
Mike Fox, North Carolina

Wayne Graham, Rice

Brian O’Connor, Virginia

Jim Schlossnagle, TCU (5), Texas A&M (2)
Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.

Pat Casey, Oregon St.

Larry Cochell, Cal St. Fullerton (2), Oklahoma (3), Oral Roberts (1)
George Horton, Cal St. Fullerton

Jack Leggett, Clemson

Charlie Maher, Western Mich.

Paul Mainieri, Notre Dame (1), LSU (5)

Hi Simmons, Missouri

Ray Tanner, South Carolina

Bill Wilhelm, Clemson

John Winkin, Maine

No. Coach, School(s)

76
74
63
61
60

Rod Dedeaux, Southern California

Cliff Gustafson, Texas

Augie Garrido, Cal St. Fullerton (30), Texas (33)
Mark Marquess, Stanford

Jim Brock, Arizona St.

Mike Martin, Florida St.

Ron Fraser, Miami (FL)

Jim Morris, Miami (FL)

Skip Bertman, LSU

Gary Ward, Oklahoma St.

Bibb Falk, Texas

Kevin O'Sullivan, Florida

Frank Sancet, Arizona

Ray Tanner, South Carolina

Pat Casey, Oregon St.

Mike Fox, North Carolina

Jim Schlossnagle, TCU (21), Texas A&M (10)
Tim Corbin, Vanderbilt

Hi Simmons, Missouri

Dave Van Horn, Nebraska (4), Arkansas (25)
Brian O’Connor, Virginia

Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.

Toby Greene, Oklahoma St.

Paul Mainieri, Notre Dame (3), LSU (21)
Dick Siebert, Minnesota

No. Coach, School(s)

10
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Rod Dedeaux, Southern California

Skip Bertman, LSU

Augie Garrido, Cal St. Fullerton (3), Texas (2)
Pat Casey, Oregon St.

Jerry Kindall, Arizona

Dick Siebert, Minnesota

Bobby Winkles, Arizona St.

WINNING PERCENTAGE

(Min. 20 games)

Pct.

789
762
.708
697
690
682
677
667
651
625
621
600
595
593
590
571

(W-L) Coach, School(s)

(60-16) Rod Dedeaux, Southern California
(16-5)  Bobby Winkles, Arizona St.

(17-7)  Dick Siebert, Minnesota

(23-10) Ray Tanner, South Carolina

(29-13)  Skip Bertman, LSU

(15-7)  Jerry Kindall, Arizona

(21-10) Pat Casey, Oregon St.

(20-10)  Tim Corbin, Vanderbilt

(41-22) Augie Garrido, Cal St. Fullerton/Texas
(15-9)  Toby Greene, Oklahoma St.

(18-11)  Hi Simmons, Missouri

(36-24)  Jim Brock, Arizona St.

(44-30)  Cliff Gustafson, Texas

(16-11)  Gene Stephenson, Wichita St.
(36-25) Mark Marquess, Stanford

(12-9)  Mike Gillespie, Southern Califronia/UC Irvine

No. Coach, School(s)

Rod Dedeaux, Southern California
Cliff Gustafson, Texas

Augie Garrido, Cal St. Fullerton (20)/Texas (21)
Jim Brock, Arizona St.

Mark Marquess, Stanford

Skip Bertman, LSU

Ron Fraser, Miami (FL)

Ray Tanner, South Carolina

Mike Martin, Florida St.

Jim Morris, Miami (FL)

Pat Casey, Oregon St.

Tim Corbin, Vanderbilt

Bibb Falk, Texas

Kevin O'Sullivan, Florida

Gary Ward, Oklahoma St.

COACHING THREE DIFFERENT

TEAMS IN CWS (3)

Larry Cochell (Oral Roberts, 1978; Cal St. Fullerton, 1988, 1990; Oklahoma,
1992, 1994, 1995)

Ron Polk (Ga. Southern, 1973; Mississippi St., 1979, 1981, 1985, 1990,

1997, 2007; Georgia, 2001)

Andy Lopez (Pepperdine, 1992; Florida 1996, 1998; Arizona, 2004, 2012)

Coaching Leaders by Category
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COACHING TWO DIFFERENT

TEAMS IN CWS (12)

Tom Petroff (Rider, 1967 and Northern Colo., 1974)
Dave Snow (Loyola Marymount, 1986 and Long Beach St., 1989, 91, 93,
98

Jack Stallings (Florida St., 1970 and Ga. Southern, 1990)

Augie Garrido (Cal St. Fullerton, 1975, 79, 82, 84, 92, 94, 95 and Texas,
2000, 02, 03, 04, 05, 09, 11, 14)

Dave Van Horn (Nebraska, 2001, 02 and Arkansas, 2004, 09, 12, 15, 18)

Pat McMahon (Mississippi St., 1998 and Florida, 2005)

Paul Mainieri (Notre Dame, 2002 and LSU, 2008, 09, 13, 15)

Dave Serrano (UC Irvine, 2007 and Cal St. Fullerton, 2009)

Mike Gillespie (Southern California 1995, 98, 00, 01 and UC Irvine 2014)

Dave Esquer (California, 2011 and Stanford, 2021, 22, 23)

Jim Schlossnagle (TCU, 2010, 14, 15, 16, 17, and Texas A&M, 2022, 24)

Jay Johnson (Arizona 2016, 21, and LSU, 2023)

Link Jarrett (Notre Dame, 2021, and Florida St., 2024)

Name
Mark Marquess

**Mike Martin
Dan McDonnell
Brian O’Connor
**David Perno

Joe Russo
Kirk Saarloos

**Rick Vanderhook

Steve Webber

Player (Years)
Stanford (1967)

Florida St. (1965)

The Citadel (1990)
Creighton (1991)

Georgia (1990)

St. John’s (NY) (1966)

Cal St. Fullerton (1999, 2001)
Cal St. Fullerton (1984)
Southern lll. (1969)

Head Coach (Years)

Stanford (1982, 83, 85, 87, 88,
90, 95, 97, 99, 00, 01, 02,
02, 03, 08)

Florida St. (1980, 86, 87, 89,
91,92, 94, 95, 96, 98, 99,
2000, 08, 10, 12, 17, 19)

Louisville (2007, 13, 14, 17, 19)

Virginia (2009, 11, 14, 15, 19,
23)

Georgia (2004, 06, 08)

St. John’s (NY) (1978, 80)
TCU (2023)

Cal St. Fullerton (2015, 17)
Georgia (1987, 90)

* Played on and coached a College World Series national champion.
** Martin, Perno and Vanderhook were members of College World Series
teams but did not appear in a game at the CWS

WINNING A NATIONAL TITLE

WITH DIFFERENT TEAMS (2)

Augie Garrido (Cal St. Fullerton, 1979, 84, 95 and Texas, 2002, 05)
Andy Lopez (Pepperdine, 1992 and Arizona, 2012)

WINNING A NATIONAL TITLE IN

FOUR DIFFERENT DECADES (1)

Augie Garrido (Cal St. Fullerton, 1979, 84, 95 and Texas, 2002, 05)

TAKING A TEAM TO CWS IN

FIRST SIX YEARS AT SCHOOL

Jim Morris (Miami (FL), 1994, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99)

TAKING A TEAM TO CWS IN
FIRST THREE YEARS AT SCHOOL

Cliff Gustafson (Texas, 1968, 1969, 1970)
Jim Morris (Miami (FL), 1994, 1995, 1996)

COACHED & PLAYED IN CWS (20)

Name Player (Years) Head Coach (Years)

Mike Bianco LSU (1989) Ole Miss (2014, 22)

John Cohen Mississippi St. (1990) Mississippi St. (2013)

Dave Esquer Stanford (1987) California (2011) and Stanford

2021, 22, 23)

Ryan Folmar Oklahoma St. (1996) Oral Roberts (2023)

Mike Fox North Carolina (1978) North Carolina (2006, 07, 08,
09, 11, 13, 18)

Augie Garrido Fresno St. (1959) Cal St. Fullerton (1975, 79, 82,
84,92, 94, 95) and Texas
(2000, 02, 03, 04, 05, 09,
11, 14)

*Mike Gillespie Southern California (1960, 61) Southern California (1995, 98,
00, 01) and UC Irvine (2014)

Josh Holliday Oklahoma St. (1996, 99) Oklahoma St. (2016)

George Horton Cal St. Fullerton (1975) Cal St. Fullerton (1999, 2001,
03, 04, 06, 07)

Link Jarrett Florida St. (1991, 92, 94) Notre Dame (2022)

Jack Kaiser St. John’s (NY) (1949) St. John’s (NY) (1960, 66, 68)

*Jerry Kindall Minnesota (1956) Arizona (1976, 79, 80, 85, 86)

Jack Leggett Maine (1976) Clemson (1995, 96, 00, 02,

06, 10

Chris Lemonis The Citadel (1990) Mississippi St. (2019, 21)

COACHED IN CWS AND FINAL

FOUR (3)

Name CWS (Years)

Sam Barry Southern California 1948 (CH),
1949

Everett Dean  Stanford 1953

Frank McGuire ~ St. John’s (NY) 1949

DID YOU KNOW?

Final Four (Years)
Southern California 1940

Stanford 1942 (CH)
St. John’s (NY) 1952; North
Carolina 1957 (CH)

When Augie Garrido’s Texas club faced Cal St. Fullerton in the 2004 CWS,
it marked the first (and through 2024 the only) time that a coach faced his

former school in a CWS game.
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